

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## **Home Department**

Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:

Constitution of Police Recruitment Board to supervise/oversee/monitor the Recruitment of the posts of Constables, J&K Police though Transfer Recruitment Process(TRP).

Reference:

Communication No.Pers-A-38-2016/13100 dated 18-02-2017 from Police Headquarters, J&K, Jammu.

Government Order No. 206-Home of 2017 D a t e d: 10.03.2017

In partial modification of Government Order No. 620-Home of 2016 dated 25.10.2016, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Shri Gh. Hassan Bhat, IPS DIG (CKR) in place of Shri Uttam Chand IPS as a Member of the Police Recruitment Board, for the recruitment of the posts of Constables in the J&K Police Department through Transparent Recruitment Process(TRP).

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(R.K. Goyal) IAS
Principal Secretary to Government
Home Department
Dated:-10-03-2017

No. Home/PB-III/57/2016-III

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. Director General of Police J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Shri Surinder Kumar Gupta, IPS, IGP(Chairman of the Board).
- 5. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 6. All Members of the Board.
- 7. Shri Gh. Hassan Bhat, IPS, DIG (CKR).
- 8. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K, Jammu.
- 9. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K, Jammu.
- 10. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.

41. Incharge Website, Home Department.

12. Government order file/Stock file.

(Mohammad Yaqoob Malik)

Under Secretary to Government

Home Department